business and the accomplishment of said purposes or of any other legitimate business or purpose. 

ARTICLE Il. 

The name of said corporation shall be Hamilton Manufacturing Company, and its location shall be in 

the city of Two Rivers, Manitowoc County, Wisconsin. 

i ARTICLE Ill. 

: The capital stock of said corporation shall consist of One Million Eight Hundred Thousand 
+ (1,800,000) shares of common stock, of the par value of Five Dollars ($5.00) each, aggregating Nine 

Million Dollars ($9,000,000). 

In the exercise of voting rights, each shareholder shall have one vote for each share of stock held 

by him. 

The corporation, by majority vote of its Board of Directors, may from time to time issue and sell

[...]

that there is hereby declared a regular cash dividend 
of Twenty-five Cents (25¢) per share, covering the 
period from October 1, 1955, through December 31, 1955, 
on all of its outstanding common stock consisting of 
One Million (1,000,000) shares and that the dividend 
hereby declared, aggregating Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000) be paid on December 29, 1955, to 
stockholders of record at the close of business on 
December 21, 1955. 

The President reported to the meeting that renegotiation 

of Government contracts for the year 1953 had been completed, 

resulting in an agreed elimination from 1953 profits of $38,783.

[...]

Upon motion of Director Dickson, seconded by Director Rankin, 

the following resolution was adopted by unanimous vote: i] 

neu

RESOLVED, that the proposed Renegotiation Agreement with 
the United States of America eliminating profits in the 
amount of Thirty-eight Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty- 
three Dollars ($38,783). for the year ended December 31, 
1953, pursuant to the Renegotiation Act of 1951, be 
executed in behalf of Hamilton Manufacturing Company 
by E. P. Hamilton,President. Further, that A. R. Seass, 
Assistant Secretary and Treasurer, is hereby authorized

[...]

that there is hereby declared a regular cash a 

dividend of Twenty-five Cents (25¢) per share, : 
covering the period from January 1, 1956, through 
March 31, 1956, on all of its outstanding common 
stock, consisting of 1,000,000 shares, and that 
the dividend hereby declared, aggregating 

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) 
be paid on March 30th, 1956, to stockholders of 
record at the close of business on March 22nd, 
1956. : 

The meeting proceeded to consideration of possible 

further payments on the Company's obligation under the 

Basle provisions of its Employees!